

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

Writ Petition (C) No. 1123 of 2023

Ishnu Prasad Kaushik **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

09/03/2023	Heard Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, learned senior counsel, assisted by Mr. Khulesh Sahu, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. Jitendra Pali, learned Deputy Advocate General, appearing for respondents No. 1 & 2, Mr. Gary Mukhopadhaya, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No. 3 and Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned Deputy Solicitor General, appearing for respondent No. 4. By this petition, the petitioner has challenged the validity of Sections 3G(5) and 3G(6) of the National Highways Act, 1956. Admit the petition. List this case on 19.04.2023 along with Writ Petition (C) No.4810 of 2021. Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge